PLYMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

26 APRIL 2010

Lord Mayor Selection Committee Minute 3 of the meeting held on 15 February 2010 **LORD MAYORALTY 2010/11**

It was moved by Councillor Evans, seconded by Councillor Mrs. Pengelly, and unanimously <u>resolved</u> that a cordial invitation be extended to Councillor Mrs. Aspinall to accept the Lord Mayoralty for the following Municipal Year.

The Committee waited upon Councillor Mrs. Aspinall who expressed appreciation of the proposal and her willingness to accept nomination of the Office and to carry out the duties thereof in accordance with the approved guidance notes.

Resolved that it be unanimously recommended to Full Council that they approve the appointment of Councillor Mrs. Aspinall as Lord Mayor for the ensuing year.

Note:

The full report in connection with this minute is available on the website www.plymouth.gov.uk/democracy
or by contacting Democratic Support on 01752 304867